accounted for using the equity method. The standard has been applied retrospectively in accordance with the
transitional provisions of the standard. The impact on the Group financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2012 are set out in the table below.

IFRS 12 Disclosure of interests in other entities

IFRS 12 includes disclosure requirements for entities that have interests in subsidiaries, joint arrangements,
associates or unconsolidated structured entities. These disclosure requirements are not applicable for
condensed financial statements, unless required as a result of significant events or transactions in the period, of
which there have been none in the year ended 31 December 2013. Accordingly, these disclosures will be
provided in the Group financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

Antofagasta plc

 35

Impact of accounting standards, amendments and interpretations on prior period comparatives

The following table set out the impact of retrospectively applying IFRS 11 and IAS 19R for the year ended
31 December 2012:

Year ended 31.12.12
as previously stated IFRS 11 IAS 19R

Year ended 31.12.12
restated

US$'m US$'m US$'m US$'m

Adjustments to Consolidated income statements

Total operating costs (3,901.7) 27.5 7.6 (3,866.6)

Share of results from associates and joint ventures 6.7 (27.5) - (20.8)

Income tax expense (1,020.6)   - (1.6) (1,022.2)

Profit for the financial year 1,733.6  - 6.0 1,739.6

Adjustments to the Consolidated statements of comprehensive
income

Profit for the financial period 1,733.6 - 6.0 1,739.6

Actuarial losses on defined benefit plans   -   -   (7.6) (7.6)

Tax on items recognised directly that will not be reclassified   -   -   1.6 1.6

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,761.5 - - 1,761.5

Adjustments to the Consolidated balance sheets

Investment in associates and joint ventures

107.6 (1.1)   -   106.5

Trade and other receivables 801.9 (0.4)   -   801.5

Cash and cash equivalents 1,815.9 (4.6)   -   1,811.3

Trade and other payables (710.2) 5.7   -   (704.5)

Post-employment benefit obligations (81.9) 0.4   -   (81.5)

Net assets 8,804.8 - - 8,804.8

Adjustments to Consolidated cash flow statements

Cash flow from operations 3,806.2 19.8   -   3,826.0

Capital contribution to associates and joint ventures (19.6) (24.4)   -   (44.0)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 467.3 (4.6) - 462.7

Adjustments to non-GAAP data

EBITDA 3,829.3 27.5 7.6 3,864.4

The 2012 comparative figures in the notes to the preliminary results announcement have accordingly been
restated to reflect the impact of the adoption of IFRS 11 and IAS 19R.

Antofagasta plc

 36

2. Total profit from operations, associates and joint ventures

Year ended
31.12.13

Year ended
31.12.12

US$'m US$'m

Group Revenue

5,971.6 6,740.1

Cost of sales

(2,859.5) (2,464.5)

Gross profit

3,112.1 4,275.6

Administrative and distribution expenses

(563.0) (596.0)

Closure provision

(71.0) 0.3

Severance charges

(16.0) (14.2)